Midway City Council 18 April 2023 Regular Meeting

Resolution 2023-11 / TAP Agreement Amendment



RESOLUTION 2023-11

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR TAP TAX DISTRIBUTIONS

WHEREAS, Utah Code Title 11, Chapter 13 authorizes governmental entities such as Midway City to enter into and amend cooperative arrangements with other governmental entities for their mutual benefit; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Midway City finds that it is in the best interest of its citizens to fund trails, arts, and parks; and

WHEREAS, Midway City desires to work with Wasatch County and Heber City to establish the distribution of TAP tax distributions.

WHEREAS, the arrangements need to be amended from time to time to improve cooperation.

NOW THEREFORE, be it hereby **RESOLVED** by the City Council of Midway City, Utah, as follows:

Section 1: The Mayor of Midway City is authorized to execute on behalf of the City the Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement attached hereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Midway City Council on the day of 2023.

MIDWAY CITY
Celeste Johnson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Brad Wilson,	Recorder

(SEAL)

ADDENDUM 1

TO INTERLOCAL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT BETWEEN WASATCH COUNTY, HEBER CITY, AND MIDWAY CITY FOR TAP TAX DISTRIBUTIONS